
2023 Southern Cross Junior Open
Stage 2: Road Race

Date: Sunday, 2nd July 2023 Distance: 9.9 km

Chief Commissaire: Simon Forrest Organiser: Southern Cross CC
Monday, July 03 2023 2:25:50pm
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Race Overview
General Classification: 66 Zwi RATAJCZAK (Southern Cross CC)

Stage 2 Result
Time/Gap Bonus

1. 66 Zwi RATAJCZAK (Southern Cross CC) 16:10
2. 59 Cooper FARR (Dubbo CC) +0
3. 56 Jett STOKES (Randwick CC) +0
4. 69 Harley BRADSHAW (Lidcombe Auburn CC) +0
5. 60 Sidney PICKERING (Dubbo CC) +0
6. 54 Billy YEO (Orange CTC) +0
7. 55 James ZUCCHIATTI (Neo CC) +0
8. 58 Will SHERRINGHAM (Bankstown Sports CC) +0
9. 110 Archer PEPPINCK (Canberra CC (ACT)) +0
10. 64 Lucas STRBIK (Lidcombe Auburn CC) +4
11. 111 Cadel BOWEN (Vikings CC (ACT)) +23
12. 63 William TANSWELL (Dubbo CC) +25
13. 76 Ryder LINDLEY (Illawarra CC) +29
14. 53 Lucas FOX (Camden CC) +1:06
15. 67 Thomas ALLEN (Illawarra CC) +1:06
16. 112 Asher OLSEN (Vikings CC (ACT)) +1:06
17. 72 Thomas COOK (Southern Cross CC) +1:25
18. 75 Jamisen BERKELEY (Camden CC) +1:25
19. 74 Joshua MCCARNEY (Camden CC) +2:52
20. 70 Jasper SHELBOURN (Illawarra CC) +2:52
21. 71 Mark Adrian BAUTISTA (Camden CC) +3:12

• Average speed of the winner: 36.74 km/h
• Number of starters: 21

General Classification
Final Result

Time/Gap
1. 66 Zwi RATAJCZAK (Southern Cross CC) 28:15
2. 56 Jett STOKES (Randwick CC) +0
3. 59 Cooper FARR (Dubbo CC) +40
4. 69 Harley BRADSHAW (Lidcombe Auburn CC) +40
5. 60 Sidney PICKERING (Dubbo CC) +42
6. 58 Will SHERRINGHAM (Bankstown Sports CC) +42
7. 55 James ZUCCHIATTI (Neo CC) +43
8. 54 Billy YEO (Orange CTC) +43
9. 110 Archer PEPPINCK (Canberra CC (ACT)) +43
10. 64 Lucas STRBIK (Lidcombe Auburn CC) +47
11. 111 Cadel BOWEN (Vikings CC (ACT)) +1:06
12. 76 Ryder LINDLEY (Illawarra CC) +1:12
13. 67 Thomas ALLEN (Illawarra CC) +1:49
14. 112 Asher OLSEN (Vikings CC (ACT)) +1:49
15. 53 Lucas FOX (Camden CC) +1:51
16. 72 Thomas COOK (Southern Cross CC) +2:17
17. 75 Jamisen BERKELEY (Camden CC) +2:18
18. 63 William TANSWELL (Dubbo CC) +2:26
19. 74 Joshua MCCARNEY (Camden CC) +4:01
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General Classification (continued)
Final Result

Time/Gap
20. 70 Jasper SHELBOURN (Illawarra CC) +4:53
21. 71 Mark Adrian BAUTISTA (Camden CC) +5:13


